Request for Qualifications – Engineering Services Andrews, North Carolina

In accordance with state and federal guidelines established for soliciting professional engineering services for an Appalachian Regional Commission (ARC) application, the Town of Andrews, North Carolina hereby requests proposals from qualified firms or individuals to provide professional engineering services. Proposals will be received until August 10, 2021 at the Town of Andrews at 1101 Main Street, Andrews, NC 28901 at which time said proposals will be publicly opened and logged in. All proposals shall be sealed and clearly marked on the outside "Andrews Wastewater Treatment Plant Project.

The purpose of this project is to assist the Town of Andrews in repairs to the Andrews Wastewater Treatment Plant funding to the Town of Andrews. Technical services to be rendered pursuant to this offering are governed by ARC, requirements, and said services will include engineering design, regulatory approvals, and construction bidding, inspection and construction administration. This offering and its related construction project are funded as follows: total project cost = \$425,0000; total ARC cost \$297,500 70%. The Town of Andrews will provide the balance of the funding = \$127,000. Upon completion of this project, the improvements will become the property of the Town of Andrews.

Specifications for this offering may be obtained by contacting the Town Clerk, Sandy Dobson, Town of Andrews, PO Box 1210, 1101 Main Street, Andrews NC 28901, during regular office hours, 8:00 a.m. to 5;00 p.m. Monday through Friday, (828) 321-5111. A competitive rating system will be utilized in making an award of contract for this project. All proposals received for engineering services may be held for up to sixty days after the date of opening. The Town of Andrews reserves the right to waive formalities and make contract award based upon its judgment as to the best proposal offered in accordance with rating criteria. The Town of Andrews encourages small, female, minority and local engineering firms or individuals to submit proposals on this project. The Town of Andrews also promotes Fair Housing, is an Equal Opportunity Employer, and encourages others to provide equal employment opportunities. The Town of Andrews does not discriminate on the basis of handicap status.

Esta Informacion esta disponible en espanol on en cualquier otro idioma bajo peticion. Por favor, pongase encontacto con Sandy Dobson 828-321-5111 o en Town of Andrews, P.O. 1210, 1101 Main Street, Andrews NC 28901. De alojamiento para esta solicitud.